# N17000004938

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



800297133618

05/05/17--01022--009 \*\*78.75

17 MAY -5 PH 12: 38
SUBSTITUTE OF STATE

2 05/08/17

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Tampa Connect Group, Inc.
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 \$78.75
Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 \$\sum \$87.50
Filing Fee & Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate

\*\*ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED\*\*

FROM:	Tarik Housni
	Name (Printed or typed)
	7910 Pine Drive
	Address
	Tampa , FL 33637
	City, State & Zip
	(813) 215-0760
	Daytime Telephone number

tarikhou@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the	Tampa Connectorporation shall be:	ect Group,	Inc. $ \overline{\mathbb{F}}_{\wp} $	حبي
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			3
791	Principal <u>street</u> address: 0 Pine Drive		Mailing address, if differenties	7-5 PH
Tai	mpa , FL 33637		L CONTRACTOR	72: <del>3</del>
			Off.	<i>ය</i>
• •	or which the corporation is organized is:		tion that believes that all people have t	
	g employment services and supporte			
	st these individuals to obtain and maintain meaningful emplo			
<del></del>	ration is organized exclusively for			
	or such purposes, the making of o			<u> </u>
organization	on under section 501(c)(3) of the	Internal Rev	venue Code, or the correspor	iding section
of any fu	iture federal tax code.			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	anner in which the	e directors are elected and appointed:	
As set fort	h in the bylaws.			
ARTICLE V	THEFTAL OFFICERS AND OR DE	B B C T O B C		
		,		
Name and Title	Tarik Housni , President	Name and Title	Felicia Wells , Secretary	,
Address	7910 Pine Drive	Address:	5118 N 56th Street Suite 104	
	Tampa, FL 33637		Tampa FL 33610	
Name and Title	Hamid Housni Treasurer	Name and Title	Abert Garcia Board member	
Address	5840 Nature Terrace	Address:	22 South Pitt St	
71441033	Tampa FI 33617	. Address.	Manheim, Pa 17545	
Name and Title	Tonya Sweigart Board member	. Name and Title		
Address	401 Beechwood ave	•		
Address	Lebanon PA 17042	Address:		

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		-	
Address				-	
_				-	
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		_	
Address		Address:		-	
_				_	
_				_	
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT  orida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	cceptable) of the registered agent is:	:		
Name:	Tarik Housni	, , ,			
Address:	7910 Pine Drive		A SEC	17	
	Tampa, FL 33637		AR AR	<b>X</b>	
			<b>27</b> 地	-5 -5	•
ARTICLE VII The name and ad	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		- <del></del>	PKI	• ′
Name:	Tarik Housni			12: 38	
Address:	7910 Pine Drive		<b>A</b> '.	رن	
	Tampa, FL 33637		,		
	ned as registered agent to accept servi amiliar with and accept the appointmen			designate	ed in this
			06/011	7	
	Required Signature of Register	red Agent	Date		
	iment and affirm that the facts stated h t of State constitutes a third degree felo			itted in a d	locument
	Required Signature of Inc.	<i>7</i>	1×19 1	17	
	Required Signature of In-	corporator	Date		

# Tampa Connect Group Inc Articles of Incorporation Attachment

## **ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS**

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.